

03.04.2023

## **AEON Credit Service Awarded "Super MD" under ERB Manpower Developer Award Scheme**

**AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited** ("AEON Credit Service" or "the Company"; HKEX: 00900) received "**Super MD**" from the Employee Retraining Board ("ERB") in 2023 in recognition to achieving "ERB Manpower Developer" for 10 consecutive years, as well as its outstanding contribution in manpower training and development in Hong Kong.

The ERB Manpower Developer Award scheme aims to promote a corporate culture based on manpower training and development among organizations, heighten the awareness of employers and employees on continuous upgrading and recognize employers who are committed to manpower training and development.

Committed to creating a people-oriented workplace, AEON Credit Service has been focusing on employee training and development. This year, the Company has launched a brand-new online Training Management System with Mobile Application. The platform contains a wider range of assigned and voluntary training courses, allowing employees to learn at a time and location at their convenience, as well as encouraging life-long learning.



– End –

## About AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited (Stock Code: 00900)

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited, a subsidiary of AEON Financial Service Co., Ltd. (TSE: 8570) and a member of the AEON Group, was set up in 1987 and listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 1995. The Group is principally engaged in the consumer finance business, which includes the issuance of credit cards and the provision of personal loan financing, card payment processing services, insurance agency and brokerage business in Hong Kong and microfinance business in Mainland China.